
  

OFFICE OF THE  
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (ELE, SEC. & H. SEC 

DISTRICT SANGHAR  
DEO (E/S/H/S)/SSB/ / v 7 	Dated: 10/4/2017 

To 

The Managing Director, 
SPPRA, Government of Sindh, Karachi 

Subject 	REQUEST FOR HOSTING OF TENDER NOTICE 

Find enclosed herewith NITs (Tender Notice), Procurement committee, 

Redressal Committee Procurement Plan and Standard of Bidding documents Technical 

and Financial Proposal. 

You are therefore kindly requested for hosting of Tender Notice on SPPRA 

Website, Government of Sindh and Oblige. 

DISTR EDUCATION OFFICER 
(ELE, SEC. & H. SEC) SANGHAR 

C 0 
C 



t. 
Page- 1 

OFFICE OF THE 
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER ELEMENTARY, SECONDARY & HIGHER SECONDARY SANGHAR  

No. DEO(ES&HS)/DEV/ 	 of 2017 Sanghar 	Dated: 	 2017 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS.  

n item rote basis on Standard Bidding Sealed tenders ore invited from the interested contractors / firms 
Documents for the following works as per SPPRA Rules 2010. 

S.# Name of Scheme / Location. 
Estimated Cost 

(in Million) 
Earnest 'Money (in 

Rupees) 
Tender Fee (in 

Rupees) 
Completion Period 

Repair & Maintenance of existing nonfunctional Toilets & 
damaged Boundary Walls of different Elementary & 
Secondary Schools in District Sanghar (20-Units).  

(A) Civil . 	22.281 	1,11 ,100 	3000 	02- Months 

(B) Electric. 	0.553 	 27 700 	500 	02- Months 

Taluka Sanghar 

GBHS. Khatoon-E-Fatima (B/W & Toilet) (Civil 
Cost Rs. 1.050 & Electric Rs. 0.014 ) 

2 GGLSS. Chak No. 04 (B/W & Toilet) ( Civil Cost 
Rs 1.000 & Electric Rs. 0.014) 

GGHS. Perumal (B/W & Toilet) ( Civil Cost Rs. 
1.200 & Electric Rs. 0.014) 

GBHS. Chak No. 40 (B/W & Toilet) ( Civil Cost 
Rs. 0.520 & Electric Rs. 0.028) 

GGLSS.Molvi Khair Muhammad (BAN & Toilet) 
Civil Cost Rs. 0.500 & Electric Rs. 0.014) 

GBLSS. 18 mile (BAN & Toilet) ( Civil Cost Rs. 
1 000 & Electric Rs. 0.014) 

7 GBHS. Choudhry Barkat Ali (BAN & Toilet) ( Civil 
Cost Rs. 1.000 & Electric Rs. 0.014) 

Taluka Khipro.  

GGLSS. Khipro (BAN & Toilet) ( Civil Cost Rs. 
1.165 & Electric Rs. 0.056) 

GBHS. Khahi (BAN & Toilet) ( Civil Cost Rs. 
1.471 & Electric Rs. 0.014) 

10 GBLSS. Haji Faiz M. Hingorjo (BAN & Toilet) 
Civil Cost Rs 0.485 & Electric Rs. 0.014) 

Taluka Sinihoro. 

11 
GBHS. Rukan Burira (BAN & Toilet) ( Civil Cost 
Rs. 0.690 & Electric Rs. 0.014) 

GBHS. Sinjhoro (BAN & Toilet) ( Civil Cost Rs. 
1.421 & Electric Rs. 0.056) 

GGHS. Rawtiani (Toilet) ( Civil Cost Rs. 0.315 & 
Electric Rs. 0.014) 

GBHS. Deh 22 Jamrao (BAN & Toilet) ( Civil Cost 
Rs 1.379 & Electric Rs. 0.028) 

Taluka Shandadpur. 
GBHS. Shahpur Chaker (BAN & Toilet) ( Civil 
Cost Rs. 1.285 & Electric Rs. 0.063) 
GBHS. Lundo (BAN & Toilet) ( Civil Cost Rs. 
0 500 & Electric Rs. 0.014) 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

3 

4 

5 

6 

8 

9 

1 



Documents will be issu d from date of publication / hoisting i.e 
from i.e from 07.04.2017 to 21.04.2017 i. 	Issuance : 

2nd Attemp Issued dated: 27.04.2017 to 
11.05.2017  

Su• ission & Opening date : 11.05.2017 
at 2:00 pm.  

Page- 2 

Estimated Cost 	Earnest 
(in Million) 	Ru 

Tender Fee (in 
Rupees) 

S.# 	 Name of Scheme / Location. Completion Period 
oney (in 
s) 

19 

20 

21 

17 GBHS. Shandadpur (B/W & Toilet) ( Civil Cost 
Rs. 1.100 & Electric Rs. 0.028) 

18 GB. Provincial H.S Shandadpur (B/VV & Toilet) 
Civil Cost Rs. 1.200 & Electric Rs. 0.070) 

Taluka Tando Adam.  
GBHS. Jamia Millia T.Adam (B/W & Toilet) ( Civil 
Cost Rs. 1.400 & Electric Rs. 0.021) 

GBHS. Mir Hassan Mari (B/W & Toilet) ( Civil 
Cost Rs 1.600 & Electric Rs. 0.021) 

GBHS. Bakar Nizamani (B/W & Toilet) ( Civil Cost 
Rs. 2.000 & Electric Rs. 0.028) 

2 Eligibility: valid Registration with Income Tax. Sales Tax, Sindh Revenu 
relevant category and Electric Inspector for electrical works. 

3 Method of Procurement (Single Stage Singel Envelope). 

4 annual Financial Turnover of last three years. 

5 Bidding / Tender Documents. 

Board. Pakistan Engineering Council in 

ii. Submission: Last date will be 24.04.2017 upto 2.00 pm. 

iii. Opening : will be opened on 24.04.2017 at 	pm.  

iv. Un-responded tenders will be again issued / submitted /open d on following dates. 

6 Terms & Conditions: 

a. Under following conditions bill will be rejected. 

i. Conditional and telegraphic bids / tenders. 
ii. Bids not accompanied by bid security and form. 

iii. Bids received after specified date and time. 

iv. Bids of black listed firms. 

v. Bids received without information of technical staff working with fi 

vi. Bids received without list of Machinery & Equipment available wit 

ownership & certificate of Bank showing the credit worthiness alo 

b. Bid Validity Period 90-Days.  

c. The Firm/ Contractor should have successfully completed at least tw 

and of same nature of work during last three years sepcially related t 

d. If the undersigned or any member of the Procurement Committee re 

date of opening of tenders, the same will be opened on the next wo 

mentioned above. 

e. The bidder must submit Bank Certificate showing the actual name of 

their account therein. 

f. Procuring Agency reserves the right to reject all or any bids subject t 

Sindh Public Procurement Rules 2010. 

m. 

documents evidence of its 

g with Bank Statement. 

contracts of equivalent value 

structural works. 

ains out of head quarter on 

ing day at the same time as 

Bidder/ Firm maintaining his / 

the elevant provisions of 

DISTRICT 
ELEMENTARY SECONDA 

SAN 

TION OFFICER 
Y & HIGHER SECONDARY 
HAR 



Page- 3 

C .0 to : 

/- The Director Information (Advertisement) Relation Sindh Directorate BI 
publication in three leading News Papers English, Urdu & Sindhi (07 co 

ck No. 96 Sindh Karachi, for 
ies NIT enclosed) 

2/- The Director (CB) Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority (SPPR ) Barrack No. 8 Secretariate A4 Court 
Road Karachi. 

3/- The Director School Education Shaheed Benazirabad Division for infor ation. 

4/- The Chief Engineer Education Works Sukkur for information. 

5/- The Deputy Commissioner Sanghar for information. 

6/- The Superintending Engineer, Education Works Circle Shaheed Benazi abad. 

7/- The Executive Engineer Education Works Division Sanghar for informati n. 

8/- The Assistant Engineer (all) under Executive Engineer, Education Wow,  Division Sanghar. 

9/- Copy to Notice Board / C.B/ D.B (Local). 

DISTR4 	TION OFFICER 

ELEMENTARYSECONDAR & HIGHER SECONDARY 

SAN AR 



Placement iniXonnninix 

Chairman . 
I M en) ber/Secret,r) 

Member 

(concern). 

, 
; ,--. 

_,._._..f _ ., _,,;___ 

(A LI C1 L JAI rtiVin 

Sit CI I(_) OFFI'Z (C-11:) 
' 	t 1 

177 — 

SINI)11 Ell., CAT:ON 

RNIEJ 

^ 

.r:44 

NO TIFICATION 

777  
g 

' 

tri: 	,; 

; 

hi, (rated 

I -11-, ; 
Nu.S0(G-111)SED/RSU/SSTI&SC/3-712/17(p,t.1) In pursuance I. Rule-7 of 	

, 

PrOcurement Rulcs,2010 (amended 20l3), a ProcureMent Committee is I ereby net 	 , 

, 'Niaintenance, of existing nonfunctional Toilets & damaged Boundary Walk, Solar Panel 

'and 	inkine Water Tanks for both Primary & secondary schools-comprisin 	 officc: .; 

' 	! Procurement Comininee 

	

District Education Officer (concerned) 	• 

XEN (concerned) Education Works School Education Department  

Officer to be nominated by CommissioneriDeputy CoMmissioner 

of the concerned 	 , 
I he committee may Co-opt any other member in case needed including A! 

i'erms of Reference:  

t I) Preparim..,  bidding documents; 

("..i. ) Carrying out technical as \yell as,  financial evaluation of' the bids: 

(s ;) Preparing Evaluation Report as provided in SPPRA Rule 45; 

a 4) Making recommendations for the award of contract to the competent am: ority: and 

f ) Perform any other function ancillary and incidental to the above 

-SECRETARY TO GC NaIZN 	N 	;-;EsJ)11- 

N;Lt.SO(G-111)SED/12SI:ISSB&SC/3-712/17(pt.1 ) 

_1,„ copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to: 

I araelti, chtted :;1 . 2t117 

. The Commissioner concerned Division 
-. 'The Director School Education (Elementary, Secondary & I ligher Secont 

The Director School Education (Primary), Region concerned 

4. The Chief Engineer-Education Works, School Education Department 

3..The Chief Program Manager-Reform Support Unit, School Education De 

he Deputy Commissioner (All) 

Project Director -SID, School Education Department, Government of Sin 

S. Superintendent Engineer (All) - Education Works, School Education Der 

9. Members of the COMM ittee 

- 	'The PS to Secretary School Education Department, Government of Sind 

l'he PS to Minister, Education & Literacy Department, Government of indh 

2. Master File 

Official Website 

; I 

iv) ), Region coirc,.‘t.r:.1 

ailment 

rtment 



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (ELEMENTARY SEC. & H. SECONDARY)  
SANGHAR  

PROCUREMENT PLAN 

Serial 
No 

Name of work 
and break up 

Allocated 
Funds and 

break up for 
different 
locations 

/sites 

Items to be 
procured 

Method of Procurement 
Anticipated 

/Actual Date of 
Advertisement 

Anticipated 
/Actual Date 

of Start 

Anticipa 
ted 

/Actual 
Date of 
Complet 

ion 

Remarks 

a c d e f g h I j 

1 Maintenance & 
Repair 

Rs. 20145689/- 
As per Need 
Requisition 

National Competitive Bidding 
Method under Rule-15(2)(B) 
SPPRA Rules 2010 

10th March 2017 
24th April 

2017 

09th 
June 
2017 

2 Rs. 20145689/- 
As per 
Requisition  

Need 
  
ed Plant & 24th 

Machinery  

National Competitive Bidding 
Method under Rule-15(2)(B) 
SPPRA Rules 2010 

10th March 2017 
April 

2017 

09th 
June 
2017 

DIS C EDUCATION OFFICER 
(ELE, SEC. & H. SEC) SANGHAR 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

